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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/17/2020 - Final

SPECIAL GRADED SALE

This Week Last Reported Last Year
2/10/2020
Total Receipts: 380 80 0
Feeder Cattle: 380(100.0%) 80(100.0%) 0(0.0%)

State Graded Feeder Cattle (Steers 184, Holstein Steers 45, Heifers 100, Bulls 51)
Value Added cattle are Weaned and Vaccinated Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (49% Steers, 12% Dairy Steers, 26% Heifers, 13% Bulls).
Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 47%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 446 446 164.00 164.00
1 470 470 156.00 156.00
1 480 480 161.00 161.00 Value Added
7 537 537 155.00 155.00
7 564 564 161.00 161.00 Value Added
21 638 638 149.50 149.50 Value Added
6 655 655 141.00 141.00 Value Added
35 714-736 728 133.00-136.00 135.09 Value Added
4 815 815 128.50 128.50 Value Added
25 873 873 129.00 129.00 Value Added
1 900 900 118.00 118.00 Value Added
6 8282 8282 90.00 90.00 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 430-440 435 154.00-157.00 155.48
11 452 452 159.00 159.00
8 473 473 165.00 165.00  Value Added
6 542-548 545 156.00-159.00 157.49
18 538-543 539 156.00-161.00 160.44  Value Added
8 636 636 145.00 145.00  Value Added
1 725 725 122.00 122.00  Value Added
1 780 780 108.00 108.00  Value Added
5 800-844 835 113.00 113.00  Value Added
3 933 933 75.00 75.00 Value Added
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DAIRY STEERS - Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
12 388 388 85.00
9 459 459 96.00
11 525 525 96.00
13 617 617 94.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 440 440 129.00
1 470 470 90.00
1 455 455 129.00
7 541 541 130.00
1 585 585 99.00
8 563 563 133.00
3 672 672 115.00
4 659 659 121.00
5 732 732 114.00
2 853 853 99.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 462 462 132.00
10 451 451 135.00
6 536 536 127.00
2 500-505 503 113.00-117.00
22 556 556 132.00
5 646 646 112.00
1 695 695 111.00
4 776 776 104.00
2 835 835 89.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 448 448 145.00
1 475 475 137.00
4 544 544 128.00
8 541 541 148.00
15 625 625 140.50
3 653 653 120.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

Avg Price
85.00
96.00
96.00
94.00

Avg Price
129.00
90.00
129.00
130.00
99.00
133.00
115.00
121.00
114.00
99.00

Avg Price
132.00
135.00
127.00
115.01
132.00
112.00
111.00
104.00
89.00

Avg Price
145.00

137.00
128.00
148.00
140.50
120.00

Avg Price

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
Value Added

Value Added
Value Added

Value Added
Value Added
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454 454 143.00 143.00
538 538 136.00 136.00
655 655 111.00-120.00 117.00

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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